508952394 01/06/2025

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI733755

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|-------------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | Change of Address |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|----------------|----------------|
| OptiNose, Inc. | 12/10/2024 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Company Name: | OptiNose, Inc. | |
|-----------------|------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 777 Township Line Road | |
| City: | YARDLEY | |
| State/Country: | PENNSYLVANIA | |
| Postal Code: | 19067 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|----------------|---------|
| Patent Number: | 8522778 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2024084400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2024084000

Email: regional-desk@FINNEGAN.COM

Correspondent Name: Cathy Vilsack

Address Line 1: 901 New York Avenue, NW

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20001

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 12635.0999 |
|-------------------------|-------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Catherine Vilsack |
| SIGNATURE: | Catherine Vilsack |
| DATE SIGNED: | 01/06/2025 |

Total Attachments: 1

source=12635.0999 Change of Address Transmittal#page1.tiff

PATENT 508952394 REEL: 069825 FRAME: 0638

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

CHANGE OF ADDRESS

This document is being recorded by Assignee/Applicant OptiNose, Inc to document its change in corporate address.

Previous Address:

OptiNose, Inc. 1020 Stony Hill Road, Yardley, Pennsylvania, 19067

Current Address:

OptiNose, Inc. 777 Township Line Road, Suite 300, Yardley, Pennsylvania, 19067.

No fee is believed due. That said, please charge any required fees for the recordation of this paper to Deposit Account No. 06-0916.

Respectfully submitted,

FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT & DUNNER, L.L.P.

Dated: December 10, 2024 By: /Henry J. Shikani/

Henry J. Shikani Reg. No. 74,972

> PATENT REEL: 069825 FRAME: 0639

RECORDED: 01/06/2025